
FINAL  SCORE

Embry-Riddle (FL)
3-1, 0-0 9

Anderson (S.C.)
2-0, 0-0 18

February 14, 2026 • Jacksonville, Fla.

FINAL STATISTICS



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Embry-Riddle (FL) vs Anderson (S.C.) (2/14/2026 at Jacksonville, Fla.)

Embry-Riddle (FL)(3-1, 0-0) vs. Anderson (S.C.)(2-0, 0-0)

Date: 2/14/2026
Attendance: 312

SCORE BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Embry-Riddle (FL) 2 3 3 1 9

Anderson (S.C.) 2 3 5 8 18

Embry-Riddle (FL) Scoring:

GOALS: Lucas Anthony 2; Tim Keefe 2; Luke Barber 1; Christopher Harper 1; Leo Mileto 3;
ASSISTS: Gavin Young 1; Tim Keefe 1; Christopher Harper 2; Leo Mileto 1;

Anderson (S.C.) Scoring:

GOALS: Ryan Bitterman 2; Brodie Deutsch 4; Cole Sparks 1; Radyn Badraun 2; Will Hazelhurst 1; Brayden Bushnoe 4; Sammy Lewis 3; Cooper

Laughlin 1;
ASSISTS: Matthew Rodgers 1; Brodie Deutsch 1; Cole Sparks 1; Radyn Badraun 5; Diego Lopez 1;

SHOTS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Embry-Riddle (FL) 13 10 11 7 41

Anderson (S.C.) 9 13 17 18 57

SAVES BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Embry-Riddle (FL) 3 5 7 3 18

Anderson (S.C.) 2 4 4 4 14

GROUND BALLS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Embry-Riddle (FL) 7 5 9 5 26

Anderson (S.C.) 5 7 10 10 32

TURNOVERS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Embry-Riddle (FL) 6 4 6 2 18

Anderson (S.C.) 6 6 3 4 19

FACEOFFS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Embry-Riddle (FL) 3-5 0-7 6-9 2-10 11-31

Anderson (S.C.) 2-5 7-7 3-9 8-10 20-31

CLEARS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Embry-Riddle (FL) 6-6 7-7 2-5 3-3 18-21

Anderson (S.C.) 6-7 5-6 6-7 5-6 22-26

EXTRA-MAN OPPS 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Embry-Riddle (FL) 0-0 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2

Anderson (S.C.) 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-2 1-3

Penalties - Embry-Riddle (FL) 3/1:30, Anderson (S.C.) 2/1:00

Win - Adin Laughlin (2-0). Loss - Reid Kerr (3-1).

Stadium: The Bolles School (Jacksonville, Fla.)
Officials: Zach Phillips



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Embry-Riddle (FL) vs Anderson (S.C.) (2/14/2026 at Jacksonville, Fla.)

Embry-Riddle (FL) (3-1, 0-0)

POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB FACE TO CT PENS

4 Vinnie Spolidoro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
5 Lucas Anthony 2 0 2 6 6 3 0-0 3 2 1-0:30
17 Jaxon Holden 0 0 0 0 0 3 6-16 0 0 0-0:00
28 Pierce Montes 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
31 Gavin Daly 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
32 Joseph Bleck 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
34 Luke Barber 1 0 1 3 1 2 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
36 Leo Mileto 3 1 4 5 5 0 0-0 4 0 0-0:00
44 Reid Kerr 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
66 Bobby Cyr 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0 2 3 0-0:00

--Substitutes--

6 Gavin Young 0 1 1 7 2 0 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
7 Kellen Padgett 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
10 Giacomo Commuzzi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
11 Tim Keefe 2 1 3 6 3 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
13 Connor Hinson 0 0 0 3 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
15 Jay Kyle 0 0 0 3 1 0 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
16 Noah Bissmeyer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 1-0:30
21 Will Flanigan 0 0 0 0 0 2 5-15 0 0 0-0:00
24 Delaney Garner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
26 Spence Hondru 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
33 Todd Giol 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 1 1-0:30
35 Christopher Harper 1 2 3 6 3 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
42 Matthew Hawkins 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
45 Mac Goodman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00

Totals 9 5 14 41 23 26 11-31 18 8 3-1:30

# GOALKEEPERS MIN GA W/L 1,2,3,4 SAVES

44 Reid Kerr (3-1) 60:00 18 L 0,3,5,7 18



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Embry-Riddle (FL) vs Anderson (S.C.) (2/14/2026 at Jacksonville, Fla.)

Anderson (S.C.) (2-0, 0-0)

POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB FACE TO CT PENS

1 Tyler Hodowanec 0 0 0 0 0 4 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
2 Ryan Bitterman 2 0 2 4 3 0 0-0 0 0 1-0:30
3 Garrett Krsul 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 3 0-0:00
7 Brodie Deutsch 4 1 5 7 5 0 0-0 3 1 0-0:00
8 Cole Sparks 1 1 2 5 3 0 0-0 4 0 1-0:30
13 AJ Rush 0 0 0 0 0 6 10-16 0 0 0-0:00
20 Adin Laughlin 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 2 1 0-0:00
24 Diego Lopez 0 1 1 0 0 2 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
55 Noah Steinbrecher 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
91 Connor Neal 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 1 1 0-0:00

--Substitutes--

4 Matthew Rodgers 0 1 1 5 2 2 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
9 Peyton Isola 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
10 Radyn Badraun 2 5 7 11 7 2 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
11 Aiden Dixon 0 0 0 1 0 4 10-15 0 0 0-0:00
15 Sean Archibald 0 0 0 2 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
21 Jacob Kirchhofer 0 0 0 2 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
23 Ryan Butch 0 0 0 2 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
26 Frankie Pagnotta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0-0:00
28 Will Hazelhurst 1 0 1 2 1 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
29 Brayden Bushnoe 4 0 4 7 6 3 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
34 Nikko Baskot 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
37 Kai Wasielewski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
50 Sammy Lewis 3 0 3 5 4 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
61 Cooper Laughlin 1 0 1 3 1 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
99 Jacob Watt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00

Totals 18 9 27 57 36 32 20-31 19 10 2-1:00

# GOALKEEPERS MIN GA W/L 1,2,3,4 SAVES

20 Adin Laughlin (2-0) 60:00 9 W 0,2,4,4 14



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Embry-Riddle (FL) vs Anderson (S.C.) (2/14/2026 at Jacksonville, Fla.)

Scoring Summary:

NO. PRD TIME TEAM GOAL SCORER ASSIST HOME-VIS

1 1 10:20 ANDERSON Brodie Deutsch Unassisted 0-1

2 1 08:56 ANDERSON Radyn Badraun Unassisted 0-2

3 1 04:55 ERAU Leo Mileto Christopher Harper 1-2

4 1 02:00 ERAU Lucas Anthony Christopher Harper 2-2

5 2 14:35 ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman Radyn Badraun 2-3

6 2 11:33 ERAU Tim Keefe Unassisted 3-3

7 2 06:09 ANDERSON Sammy Lewis Unassisted 3-4

8 2 01:47 ERAU Leo Mileto Tim Keefe 4-4

9 2 01:17 ANDERSON Brayden Bushnoe Radyn Badraun 4-5

10 2 00:08 ERAU Christopher Harper Unassisted 5-5

11 3 11:47 ANDERSON Radyn Badraun Brodie Deutsch 5-6

12 3 09:38 ANDERSON Sammy Lewis Unassisted 5-7

13 3 08:22 ERAU Lucas Anthony Leo Mileto 6-7

14 3 08:03 ERAU Luke Barber Unassisted 7-7

15 3 06:11 ANDERSON Brodie Deutsch Unassisted 7-8

16 3 05:09 ANDERSON Brodie Deutsch Unassisted 7-9

17 3 03:10 ERAU Leo Mileto Gavin Young 8-9

18 3 00:03 ANDERSON Sammy Lewis Unassisted 8-10

19 4 13:43 ANDERSON Brayden Bushnoe Radyn Badraun 8-11

20 4 10:20 ANDERSON Brayden Bushnoe Cole Sparks 8-12

21 4 09:20 ANDERSON Brodie Deutsch Unassisted 8-13

22 4 06:33 ANDERSON Cole Sparks Radyn Badraun 8-14

23 4 05:45 ANDERSON Will Hazelhurst Unassisted 8-15

24 4 04:35 ANDERSON Brayden Bushnoe Matthew Rodgers 8-16

25 4 03:09 ERAU Tim Keefe Unassisted 9-16

26 4 02:34 ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman Radyn Badraun 9-17

27 4 02:22 ANDERSON Cooper Laughlin Diego Lopez 9-18

Card Summary:
PRD TIME TEAM PLAYER OFFENSE

2 09:33 ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman OFFSIDE

2 02:18 ANDERSON Cole Sparks OFFSIDE

3 13:58 ERAU Lucas Anthony OFFSIDE

4 11:38 ERAU Todd Giol HOLDING

4 05:08 ERAU Noah Bissmeyer PUSHING



Anderson (SC) vs. Embry-Riddle FL
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 1
Embry-Riddle (FL) vs Anderson (S.C.) (2/14/2026 at Jacksonville, Fla.)

TIME PLAY

15:00 Reid Kerr at goalie for ERAU.

15:00 Adin Laughlin at goalie for ANDERSON.

15:00 Faceoff Jaxon Holden vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON AJ Rush.

Turnover by ANDERSON Brayden Bushnoe (caused by Bobby Cyr).

14:12 Ground ball pickup by ERAU Bobby Cyr.

14:05 Clear attempt by ERAU good.

13:25 Shot by ERAU Gavin Young, SAVE Adin Laughlin

Turnover by ERAU Lucas Anthony.

13:05 Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.

12:11 Shot by ANDERSON Matthew Rodgers WIDE

Turnover by ANDERSON Cole Sparks (caused by Bobby Cyr).

11:53 Ground ball pickup by ERAU Todd Giol.

11:50 Clear attempt by ERAU good.

11:07 Shot by ERAU Jay Kyle WIDE

Turnover by ERAU Leo Mileto.

10:52 Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.

10:34 Shot by ANDERSON Sammy Lewis, SAVE Reid Kerr

10:20 GOAL by ANDERSON Brodie Deutsch (FIRST GOAL).

10:20 Faceoff Will Flanigan vs Aiden Dixon won by ERAU (on faceoff violation).

Turnover by ERAU Leo Mileto (caused by Garrett Krsul).

09:32 Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Adin Laughlin.

09:30 Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.

08:56 GOAL by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun.

08:56 Faceoff Jaxon Holden vs AJ Rush won by ERAU, [08:56] Ground ball pickup by ERAU Jaxon Holden.

Turnover by ERAU Jay Kyle (caused by Garrett Krsul).

08:09 Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Tyler Hodowanec.

08:06 Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.

07:25 Shot by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman, SAVE Reid Kerr

Turnover by ANDERSON Cole Sparks.

07:08 Ground ball pickup by ERAU Gavin Daly.

07:05 Clear attempt by ERAU good.

06:49 Shot by ERAU Connor Hinson HIGH

06:33 Shot by ERAU Connor Hinson WIDE

06:24 Shot by ERAU Tim Keefe WIDE

06:14 Shot by ERAU Gavin Young WIDE

06:00 Shot by ERAU Tim Keefe WIDE

05:54 Shot by ERAU Leo Mileto, SAVE Adin Laughlin

05:48 Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Diego Lopez.

05:44 Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.

Turnover by ANDERSON Cole Sparks.

05:23 Ground ball pickup by ERAU Bobby Cyr.

05:21 Clear attempt by ERAU good.

04:55 GOAL by ERAU Leo Mileto, Assist by Christopher Harper.



TIME PLAY

04:55 Faceoff Will Flanigan vs Aiden Dixon won by ERAU (on faceoff violation).

Turnover by ERAU Gavin Young.

04:10 Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.

03:40 Shot by ANDERSON Will Hazelhurst WIDE

03:19 Shot by ANDERSON Brodie Deutsch BLOCKED

Turnover by ANDERSON Brodie Deutsch.

02:57 Clear attempt by ERAU good.

02:23 Shot by ERAU Jay Kyle HIT CROSSBAR

02:05 Ground ball pickup by ERAU Spence Hondru.

02:00 GOAL by ERAU Lucas Anthony, Assist by Christopher Harper.

02:00 Faceoff Jaxon Holden vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON, [02:00] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON AJ Rush.

01:45 Shot by ANDERSON Cooper Laughlin WIDE

01:29 Shot by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun, SAVE Reid Kerr

01:15 Clear attempt by ERAU good.

00:36 Shot by ERAU Gavin Young WIDE

Turnover by ERAU.

00:04 Clear attempt by ANDERSON failed.

Turnover by ANDERSON Diego Lopez (caused by Lucas Anthony).

00:04 Ground ball pickup by ERAU Lucas Anthony.

00:02 Timeout by ERAU.

00:00 Shot by ERAU Christopher Harper WIDE



Anderson (SC) vs. Embry-Riddle FL
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 2
Embry-Riddle (FL) vs Anderson (S.C.) (2/14/2026 at Jacksonville, Fla.)

TIME PLAY

15:00

15:00 Faceoff Will Flanigan vs Aiden Dixon won by ANDERSON, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun.

14:35 GOAL by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman, Assist by Radyn Badraun.

14:35 Faceoff Jaxon Holden vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON, [14:35] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Tyler Hodowanec.

14:09 Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.

13:55 Shot by ANDERSON Brayden Bushnoe WIDE

13:23 Shot by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun WIDE

13:14 Shot by ANDERSON Cole Sparks, SAVE Reid Kerr

12:35 Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Brayden Bushnoe.

12:28 Shot by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun, SAVE Reid Kerr

12:16 Shot by ANDERSON Matthew Rodgers WIDE

12:09 Shot by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun, SAVE Reid Kerr

Turnover by ANDERSON Brayden Bushnoe (caused by Todd Giol).

12:01 Ground ball pickup by ERAU Gavin Daly.

11:52 Clear attempt by ERAU good.

11:33 GOAL by ERAU Tim Keefe.

11:33 Faceoff Will Flanigan vs Aiden Dixon won by ANDERSON (on faceoff violation).

10:38 Shot by ANDERSON Ryan Butch BLOCKED

10:23 Shot by ANDERSON Jacob Kirchhofer, SAVE Reid Kerr

10:13 Clear attempt by ERAU good.

09:33 Shot by ERAU Christopher Harper, SAVE Adin Laughlin

09:33 Penalty on ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

09:24 Shot by ERAU Pierce Montes, SAVE Adin Laughlin

09:15 Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.

Turnover by ANDERSON Cooper Laughlin (caused by Kellen Padgett).

08:01 Ground ball pickup by ERAU Kellen Padgett.

07:52 Clear attempt by ERAU good.

07:21 Shot by ERAU Connor Hinson BLOCKED

07:12 Ground ball pickup by ERAU Lucas Anthony.

Turnover by ERAU Gavin Young (caused by Frankie Pagnotta).

06:39 Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Peyton Isola.

06:37 Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.

06:09 GOAL by ANDERSON Sammy Lewis.

06:09 Faceoff Jaxon Holden vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON, [06:09] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON AJ Rush.

Turnover by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun.

05:50 Ground ball pickup by ERAU Noah Bissmeyer.

05:40 Clear attempt by ERAU good.

05:30 Shot by ERAU Jay Kyle, SAVE Adin Laughlin

Turnover by ERAU Jay Kyle.

05:21 Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.

05:01 Shot by ANDERSON Brayden Bushnoe, SAVE Reid Kerr

04:47 Clear attempt by ERAU good.

Turnover by ERAU Tim Keefe (caused by Tyler Hodowanec).



TIME PLAY

Turnover by ANDERSON Connor Neal (caused by Lucas Anthony).

03:53 Ground ball pickup by ERAU Lucas Anthony.

03:13 Shot by ERAU Tim Keefe WIDE

Turnover by ERAU Lucas Anthony (caused by Noah Steinbrecher).

03:01 Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Connor Neal.

02:58 Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.

02:54 Timeout by ANDERSON.

Turnover by ANDERSON Brodie Deutsch.

02:38 Clear attempt by ERAU good.

02:21 Shot by ERAU Christopher Harper HIT POST

02:18 Penalty on ANDERSON Cole Sparks (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

02:15 Shot by ERAU Lucas Anthony, SAVE Adin Laughlin

02:06 Clear attempt by ANDERSON failed.

Turnover by ANDERSON Kai Wasielewski.

01:47 GOAL by ERAU Leo Mileto (MAN-UP), Assist by Tim Keefe.

01:46 Faceoff Will Flanigan vs Aiden Dixon won by ANDERSON (on faceoff violation).

01:17 GOAL by ANDERSON Brayden Bushnoe, Assist by Radyn Badraun.

01:17 Faceoff Jaxon Holden vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON (on faceoff violation).

00:37 Shot by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun HIT POST

00:31 Clear attempt by ERAU good.

00:17 Timeout by ERAU.

00:17 Timeout by ANDERSON.

00:08 GOAL by ERAU Christopher Harper.

00:08 Faceoff Will Flanigan vs Aiden Dixon won by ANDERSON, [00:08] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Aiden Dixon.

00:00 End-of-period.



Anderson (SC) vs. Embry-Riddle FL
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 3
Embry-Riddle (FL) vs Anderson (S.C.) (2/14/2026 at Jacksonville, Fla.)

TIME PLAY

15:00

15:00 Faceoff Jaxon Holden vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON AJ Rush.

14:35 Shot by ANDERSON Noah Steinbrecher, SAVE Reid Kerr

14:30 Ground ball pickup by ERAU Gavin Daly.

14:16 Clear attempt by ERAU failed.

Turnover by ERAU Bobby Cyr.

14:10 Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Garrett Krsul.

13:59 Shot by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman WIDE

13:58 Penalty on ERAU Lucas Anthony (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

Turnover by ANDERSON Matthew Rodgers (caused by Gavin Daly).

13:41 Ground ball pickup by ERAU Bobby Cyr.

13:22 Clear attempt by ERAU failed.

Turnover by ERAU Bobby Cyr (caused by Connor Neal).

13:13 Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Connor Neal.

13:09 Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.

12:44 Shot by ANDERSON Matthew Rodgers HIGH

12:08 Shot by ANDERSON Cole Sparks, SAVE Reid Kerr

11:54 Ground ball pickup by ERAU Reid Kerr.

11:54 Clear attempt by ERAU failed.

Turnover by ERAU Reid Kerr (caused by Brodie Deutsch).

11:47 GOAL by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun, Assist by Brodie Deutsch.

11:42 Faceoff Will Flanigan vs Aiden Dixon won by ERAU, [11:42] Ground ball pickup by ERAU Will Flanigan.

10:50 Shot by ERAU Gavin Young WIDE

10:33 Shot by ERAU Gavin Young WIDE

Turnover by ERAU Lucas Anthony (caused by Garrett Krsul).

10:08 Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Tyler Hodowanec.

09:52 Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.

09:38 GOAL by ANDERSON Sammy Lewis.

09:38 Faceoff Jaxon Holden vs AJ Rush won by ERAU (on faceoff violation).

Turnover by ERAU Leo Mileto (caused by Frankie Pagnotta).

Turnover by ANDERSON Adin Laughlin.

08:37 Ground ball pickup by ERAU Joseph Bleck.

08:30 Clear attempt by ANDERSON failed.

08:22 GOAL by ERAU Lucas Anthony, Assist by Leo Mileto.

08:22 Faceoff Will Flanigan vs Aiden Dixon won by ERAU, [08:22] Ground ball pickup by ERAU Luke Barber.

08:03 GOAL by ERAU Luke Barber.

08:03 Faceoff Jaxon Holden vs AJ Rush won by ERAU, [08:03] Ground ball pickup by ERAU Jaxon Holden.

07:25 Shot by ERAU Lucas Anthony, SAVE Adin Laughlin

07:11 Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.

06:57 Shot by ANDERSON Cole Sparks WIDE

06:30 Shot by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun HIGH

06:11 GOAL by ANDERSON Brodie Deutsch.

06:11 Faceoff Will Flanigan vs Aiden Dixon won by ERAU, [06:11] Ground ball pickup by ERAU Will Flanigan.



TIME PLAY

05:31 Shot by ERAU Matthew Hawkins, SAVE Adin Laughlin

05:25 Shot by ERAU Lucas Anthony, SAVE Adin Laughlin

05:19 Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.

05:09 GOAL by ANDERSON Brodie Deutsch.

05:09 Faceoff Jaxon Holden vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON, [05:09] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON AJ Rush.

04:49 Shot by ANDERSON Brodie Deutsch HIGH

04:21 Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun.

04:17 Shot by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun, SAVE Reid Kerr

03:57 Shot by ANDERSON Sean Archibald, SAVE Reid Kerr

03:49 Clear attempt by ERAU good.

03:10 GOAL by ERAU Leo Mileto, Assist by Gavin Young.

03:10 Faceoff Will Flanigan vs Aiden Dixon won by ANDERSON, [03:10] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Brayden Bushnoe.

03:00 Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.

02:34 Shot by ANDERSON Matthew Rodgers, SAVE Reid Kerr

Turnover by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun.

02:18 Ground ball pickup by ERAU Joseph Bleck.

02:15 Clear attempt by ERAU good.

02:11 Shot by ERAU Luke Barber WIDE

01:41 Shot by ERAU Gavin Young WIDE

Turnover by ERAU Pierce Montes (caused by Adin Laughlin).

01:20 Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Adin Laughlin.

01:13 Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.

00:33 Shot by ANDERSON Ryan Butch, SAVE Reid Kerr

00:28 Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Will Hazelhurst.

00:03 Shot by ANDERSON Brodie Deutsch, SAVE Reid Kerr

00:03 Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Sammy Lewis.

00:03 GOAL by ANDERSON Sammy Lewis.

00:03 Faceoff Jaxon Holden vs AJ Rush won by ERAU (on faceoff violation).

00:00 Shot by ERAU Christopher Harper, SAVE Adin Laughlin

00:00 End-of-period.



Anderson (SC) vs. Embry-Riddle FL
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 4
Embry-Riddle (FL) vs Anderson (S.C.) (2/14/2026 at Jacksonville, Fla.)

TIME PLAY

15:00

15:00 Faceoff Will Flanigan vs Aiden Dixon won by ANDERSON, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Brayden Bushnoe.

14:15 Shot by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun WIDE

13:47 Shot by ANDERSON Radyn Badraun, SAVE Reid Kerr

13:43 GOAL by ANDERSON Brayden Bushnoe, Assist by Radyn Badraun.

13:43 Faceoff Jaxon Holden vs AJ Rush won by ERAU (on faceoff violation).

13:10 Shot by ERAU Christopher Harper HIT CROSSBAR

12:58 Shot by ERAU Gavin Young, SAVE Adin Laughlin

12:47 Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.

12:39 Timeout by ANDERSON.

12:08 Shot by ANDERSON Cooper Laughlin WIDE

11:53 Shot by ANDERSON Sammy Lewis HIGH

11:38 Penalty on ERAU Todd Giol (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

11:17 Shot by ANDERSON Brayden Bushnoe, SAVE Reid Kerr

11:13 Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Matthew Rodgers.

10:51 Shot by ANDERSON Matthew Rodgers, SAVE Reid Kerr

10:45 Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Matthew Rodgers.

10:20 GOAL by ANDERSON Brayden Bushnoe, Assist by Cole Sparks.

10:20 Faceoff Will Flanigan vs Aiden Dixon won by ANDERSON, [10:20] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Aiden Dixon.

10:06 Shot by ANDERSON Aiden Dixon WIDE

09:20 GOAL by ANDERSON Brodie Deutsch.

09:20 Faceoff Jaxon Holden vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON, [09:20] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Tyler Hodowanec.

Turnover by ANDERSON Adin Laughlin.

08:55 Ground ball pickup by ERAU Luke Barber.

08:53 Shot by ERAU Luke Barber WIDE

08:42 Shot by ERAU Lucas Anthony, SAVE Adin Laughlin

08:35 Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Garrett Krsul.

08:33 Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.

Turnover by ANDERSON Cole Sparks (caused by Bobby Cyr).

08:21 Ground ball pickup by ERAU Tim Keefe.

08:18 Clear attempt by ERAU good.

07:49 Shot by ERAU Leo Mileto, SAVE Adin Laughlin

07:41 Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Diego Lopez.

07:32 Clear attempt by ANDERSON failed.

Turnover by ANDERSON Kai Wasielewski.

07:18 Ground ball pickup by ERAU Connor Hinson.

06:49 Shot by ERAU Tim Keefe, SAVE Adin Laughlin

06:41 Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.

06:33 GOAL by ANDERSON Cole Sparks, Assist by Radyn Badraun.

06:33 Faceoff Will Flanigan vs Aiden Dixon won by ANDERSON, [06:33] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Aiden Dixon.

05:45 GOAL by ANDERSON Will Hazelhurst.

05:45 Faceoff Jaxon Holden vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON (on faceoff violation).

05:08 Penalty on ERAU Noah Bissmeyer (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.



TIME PLAY

04:55 Shot by ANDERSON Cole Sparks WIDE

04:35 GOAL by ANDERSON Brayden Bushnoe (MAN-UP), Assist by Matthew Rodgers.

04:35 Faceoff Will Flanigan vs Aiden Dixon won by ANDERSON (on faceoff violation).

Turnover by ANDERSON Brodie Deutsch.

03:19 Clear attempt by ERAU good.

03:09 GOAL by ERAU Tim Keefe.

03:09 Faceoff Jaxon Holden vs AJ Rush won by ANDERSON, [03:09] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON AJ Rush.

02:34 GOAL by ANDERSON Ryan Bitterman, Assist by Radyn Badraun.

02:34 Faceoff Will Flanigan vs Aiden Dixon won by ANDERSON, [02:34] Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Aiden Dixon.

02:22 GOAL by ANDERSON Cooper Laughlin, Assist by Diego Lopez.

02:20 Faceoff Jaxon Holden vs AJ Rush won by ERAU, [02:20] Ground ball pickup by ERAU Jaxon Holden.

Turnover by ERAU Leo Mileto.

01:50 Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.

01:32 Shot by ANDERSON Sean Archibald BLOCKED

01:26 Ground ball pickup by ERAU Joseph Bleck.

01:21 Clear attempt by ERAU good.

Turnover by ERAU Joseph Bleck.

01:12 Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.

00:40 Shot by ANDERSON Jacob Kirchhofer WIDE

00:00 End-of-period.


